

**MAC Case No. 91 of 2017**

**Order No:17,**

**Date:14-09-2023**

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1 and filing WO by OP no. 2 as last chance.

No SR/AD has yet been received in respect of OP no. 1.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with fresh requisites upon OP no. 1.

Issue the same.

OP no. 4 files hazira though Ld. Lawyer. OP no. 2 is absent without taking any step.

Hence, this Court has no option but to run the case ex-parte against OP no. 2.

Fix **29.11.2023** for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

(D/C)

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

**Judge**

M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia