

In the Court of the District Judge , Purulia.
Present:- Sri Soumen Sarkar, District Judge, Purulia In-Charge

MAC Case 91 of 2017

Order No:21,

Date:25-04-2024

Today is fixed for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

No SR/AD has yet been received.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer. No other step has been filed.

As per the resolution dated 23.04.2024 taken by the local Bar Association, Purulia no adverse order is passed. The case is adjourned for the day.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix **12.06.2024** for SR/Appearance of OP no. 1.

(D/C)

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal

Purulia(I/C)

Judge M.A.C. Tribunal

Purulia(I/C)