

**M.A.C Case No. 91 of 2017**

**Order No: 37**

**Date: 21-11-2025**

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for taking fresh step upon OP no. 1.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP no. 2 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer however the case is running exparte against him.

OP no. 1 appears today by filing V. Nama and also files petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for time to file W.O on the grounds stated therein.

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 10.12.2025** for filing W.O by the OP no. 1.

(D/C)

**Judge**  
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia

**Judge**  
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.